125 ALS
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 19-Jan-2024 1 Document Number: 28464
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Axial Miniature, Long-Life

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 3 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 125 series
470 μF / 10 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 6.5 mm x 18 mm; Form BA
Ordering code: MAL212534471E3
Table 3
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 105 °C
IL5 Max. leakage current after 5 min at UR
tan δ Max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
ESR Equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
(calculated from tan δmax. and CR)
Z Max. impedance at 10 kHz or 100 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
10 kHz
105 °C
(mA)
IL5
5 min
(μA)
tan δ
100 Hz
ESR
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
(Ω)
ORDERING CODE MAL2125.......
IN BOX
FORM AA
TAPED
ON REEL
FORM BR
TAPED
IN BOX
FORM BA
MOUNTING
RING
FORM MR
10
470 6.5 x 18 420 29 0.24 0.564 0.91 - 24471E3 34471E3 -
820 8 x 18 660 37 0.24 0.308 0.43 - 24821E3 34821E3 -
1000 10 x 18 900 40 0.26 0.292 0.35 - 24102E3 34102E3 -
1500 10 x 25 1140 50 0.26 0.195 0.2 - 24152E3 34152E3 -
2200 10 x 30 2200 64 0.24 0.145 0.26 14222E3 24222E3 - -
3900 12.5 x 30 2750 98 0.26 0.088 0.19 14392E3 24392E3 - -
4700 15 x 30 3080 114 0.28 0.079 0.13 14472E3 24472E3 - 44472E3
8200 18 x 30 3360 192 0.36 0.056 0.11 14822E3 - - 44822E3
12 000 18 x 38 4230 260 0.44 0.049 0.074 14123E3 - - 44123E3
18 000 21 x 38 4790 380 0.56 0.041 0.058 14183E3 - - 44183E3
16
330 6.5 x 18 400 31 0.20 0.643 1.25 - 25331E3 35331E3 -
560 8 x 18 510 38 0.20 0.379 0.73 - 25561E3 35561E3 -
1000 10 x 18 730 52 0.22 0.239 0.34 - 25102E3 35102E3 -
1200 10 x 25 1080 58 0.22 0.199 0.3 - 25122E3 35122E3 -
1800 10 x 30 2100 78 0.18 0.133 0.27 15182E3 25182E3 - -
2700 12.5 x 30 2650 106 0.20 0.098 0.19 15272E3 25272E3 - -
3300 15 x 30 2940 126 0.22 0.088 0.14 15332E3 25332E3 - 45332E3